f

S B ' o MFB -55981550

When recorded mail to: 11293914 STATE L ﬂ,-

Srmammiarty - INEIRIRING PR ESS
a »

o G| sé??d?{?ﬂ |7 082948 WDEC - i i
Inactive MERS MICHAEL B. BROW:
Prepared by: Sherrie Jones Office: CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Tecﬁno(lonRgrivé O’Fallon
MO 63368 Loan # 2002204841

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made January 17, 2013 , between PATRICK A
GRAHAM, ("Borrower") residing at 432 177TH ST, HAMMOND IN 46324—2523 and CitiMortgage,
Inc. ("Lender") «ds and supplements

(1) the Mortgag: 'ﬂ m 09/30/04 and
recordedon 10 ent h txmex ! Official Records of
LAKE County, | sepui ty Instrument ,
which covers the N mmmm' n 1 therein as the

0

"Property", loca 77.'1' TREET, HAM IN, 46324 the real pro ibed as being set
forth as follows: ocumen € prope rff of

the Lake Coun Recorder!
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

If not recording remove reference to described as being set forth as follows, see attached legal description.
Specialist should enter language:fas per your original loan documents.
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements e¢xchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to,the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

APN - Qb - 35 - 0184 . 202
1. Asof 01/17/13, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance")
is U.S. $112,051.18. The,Borrower acknow|cdges that interestnas accrued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses recessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Securlty enit‘and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total

amount of $ 6,98 1. ‘\ave been added to the, = sunder the terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. - ? | esume on  03/01/13 New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be )32.48¢ R

2. The Borrower 52y the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Inter er of Lender.
Interest will be ¢ fnpaid Principal‘$# at'tiie yearly rate of ve 02/01/13 (the

“Interest Change )wer prom € monthly payme ] interest of U.S. $
542.85 (Which d\}\'\, AV 1IwiUUW AU ﬂl}l\lullw lc\{l‘u\-\l AVL Lsul alive ali\-ll Vi 14dAvyy UUELII.I.LILIE On 03/01/13 and
continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

If on 02/01/43 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument,
as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other
terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written

consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

Page 1 #ZS&
E 17203/
AP



If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on the Borrower.

A. That, as of the Modification Effective date, I understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement to a transferee of my property as permitted
under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property
will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the loan. Except as noted herein, this
Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of

taxes, insurance premmms, assessments, eSCrOwW 1tems, unpounds and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to mal isions are forever

canceled, null, a I)t:cmcu 10 paragrapi |
cument is

(a) all tex te an nstrume r, implementing, or
relating to, any « N r‘ stitf A !

(b) all terms 2 Ih;sm@ummmdmpmpma& scument that is affixed to,
or part of, the No& and Secmmmmw%mmd provisions as those referred to

in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreem: bet > cons be a sat ot release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions. il f, as amerded by this Agreeme

6. It is mutually agreed (hat the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither

the obligation evidencing.t e¢said indebtedness nor ufity Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligation and Secunty Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties there under shall remain. s 3‘ & and effect except as herein expressly modified.

A. Notwithstanding the foregoing, % ¢ s0nzl liability has been discharged in bankruptcy
with *¢ o any amount .,}' . € le; s modified herein, nc sontained herein
shall rued to impose person ipay any such obligat e any obligations
have charged. If any banks /\progeeding is pending of during a time period
relat his Agreement. Umaderstundithat I enter this A atarily and that this
Agre 12 o2 A it constitute a
dem n Ji

ity e S - O

B.
[ ] MERS LOAN. If this box is checked, the loan evidenced by the Note and secured by the Security
Instrument was assigned to or the Security Instrument was prepared in the name of Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) is a separate corporation organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware and has an address of 1901 E Voorhees Street Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026, and telephone number of (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been registered with
MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely
as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required
of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

Page 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above
written.

ol ~QJQOW

Date Borrower - PATRICK A GRAHAM

Page 3




-------------- [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]-----=-=-==eeeeeev

State of INDIANA )
)SS
County of LAKE )

On this AL X dayof J Adnua ﬂlf , 26 /3, before me personally appeared PATRICK
A GRAHAM, to me known or proved to be the pefson(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act and deed.

IN TES’ L T 1 seal in the County

and State aforesai c D‘m:t’ﬂnent iS
NOT OFFICIAL!
Notary Publi@Q ,(/glL(P o%%ti%mm

aur'
My Commission Fxpires: } lyAL 4"-"; i‘/ Ogn(% gﬂ?m(i:s(s)lon Expires 11/20/2020

* 3k sk 3 ok ok ok K LR SRR R &k %k % %k R R IR L R ke ok ok ok Kk ok

State of
County of
On this _ . o ly appeared
d xecuted the foregoing
instrument, and ac ee act and deed.

IN TESTiMIGINY WHEREGF, I have hereunto set my hand and aifixed my oificial seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 4



LEREEREREEEREEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREERE R ERE RN,

State of Missouri )

County of St Charles )

On February 23, 2013 , before me appeared Melissa Feathers to me personally

known, being duly sworn or affirmed did say that she is an Asst. Vice President Of CitiMortgage,
Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of
Directors, Melissa Feathers, acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of
O'Fallon, State of Missouri.




THE WEST 13.09 FEET OF LOT 22, ALL OF LOT 23, AND EAST 1.91 FEET OF
LOT 24 IN BLOCK 4 IN RIVER PLAZA, IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER
PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 20 PAGE 12, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.




